GULFSTREAM PARK - November 15, 2025 - Race 8

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(INCLUDES UP TO $10,000 State Bred) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Ibs.
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Clearly Now - 1:20.17 - April 1, 2017)

Purse: $70,000
Includes: $10,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Includes: $10,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: $70,000

Value of Race: $40,000 1st $24,000, 2nd $8,800, 3rd $4,400, 4th $2,000, 5th $400, 6th $400

Weather: Clear, 79° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:50 Start: Good for all except 7 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

2
110ct25 'KEE?

8
1  The Pulse (Husbands, Micah)
1Nov25 *GP° 7
- 3
5

Win Runner (Marin, Samuel)

Fractional Times: 22.52 45.54 1:11.22
Split Times: (23:02) (25:68) (14:18)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Singing Bridge Stable
Owner: Kyle Christian Bennett
Trainer: Barboza, Jr., Victor

Scratched Horse(s): Jackpot Cree (Veterinarian), Richie W. Dream (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $159,859

Pgm Horse Win  Place
2 Blame Yasself 10.00 3.20
8 Ramajay 2.10

1 The Pulse

Blame Yasself (Jaramillo, Emisael) #abs
Ramajay (Zayas, Edgard) (#cbs

Candy Addiction (Gonzalez, Edwin)

Ramses the Great (Vasquez, Miguel)

Show
2.40
2.10
2.40

Wgt M/E

120
120
120
120
120
120

oo ' T

Final Time: 1:25.40

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Pick 3

PP

WAL ON

1/4
11/2
21 1/2
6

55
3Head
43

Start

N WO o Rk b

2-8
2-8
2-8-
7-2
5-7

Winning Numbers

-7-2 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Blame Yasself, Bay Colt, by Blame out of Yass Queen, by Mineshaft. Foaled Mar 08, 2023 in New York.

Payoff
9.80
11.45
5.87
57.90
105.60

g W NP

Pgm Horse Name

2  Blame Yasself 4
Ramajay 1
The Pulse 6
Candy Addiction 5
Win Runner 3
Ramses the Great 2

Start

1/4
Q12
o112

1/2
Q12
Hl/2
613
410
38112
51t

Str
1212
22112
310 1/2
420112
523
633

Fin

11

2l

32 1/2
43814
542314
658314

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

4.00
0.40*
5.90
15.30
33.00
11.30

Pool
107,722
59,365
40,348
20,818
20,510

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

sent,dug in,determined
stalk 2w,held at bay
lagged,3w,flew home
bmpd st,ins,by faders
early foot,faded
outrun,eased,walked

Trainers: 2 - Barboza, Jr., Victor; 8 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 1 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 7 - Sano, Antonio; 3 - De La Cerda, Armando; 5 - Ramsey, Nolan

Owners:

Mark; 7 -Eduardo Soto; 3 -Saeed Nasser Alremeithi; 5 - Ramsey, Kenneth L., Bell, Lance G. and Browne, Bradley B.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

2 -Kyle Christian Bennett; 8 - BAG Racing Stables, LLC, TCC Stables, LLC, PaulFam 4 and A M A Stables; 1 - Mathis Stable, LLC and Corrado,

BLAME YASSELF sent to vie for the early lead, took command and set a decent pace along the backstretch, showed the way into the turn then met the bid
of RAMAJAY at the quarter marker, kept that foe at bay into the stretch, determinedly dug in into the final furlong and held for the win in deep stretch.
RAMAJAY broke alertly then ceded the early lead, stalked the decent pace outside of BLAME YASSELF heading into the turn, chased the pacesetter into
upper stretch, was gaining on BLAME YASSELF in the final sixteenth but could not get by the determined winner late and held safely for second. THE
PULSE was slow into stride leaving the start and lagged along the backstretch, trailed into the turn then picked off rivals nearing the quarter marker, chased
from the three path to upper stretch, closed with a rush into the final sixteenth, could not reel in the top pair late and was well clear for the show. CANDY
ADDICTION got bumped at the start and was off slowly, settled off of the decent early pace and saved ground into the turn, passed tiring rivals in the lane
but did not threaten the leaders in the late stages. WIN RUNNER raced close up to the early pace, was outrun into the turn, faded to upper stretch and did
not factor late. RAMSES THE GREAT made contact with a neighboring rival at the start but was away in good order, tracked the early pace from the
outside, was outrun into the turn, was eased through the stretch and walked off.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=11/15/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=11/15/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name

