## GULFSTR EAM PARK - November 15, 2025 - Race 8

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(INCLUDES UP TO \$10,000 State Bred) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 lbs.

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Clearly Now - 1:20.17 - April 1, 2017)

Purse: \$70,000

Includes: \$10,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards Includes: \$10,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$70,000

Value of Race: \$40,000 1st \$24,000, 2nd \$8,800, 3rd \$4,400, 4th \$2,000, 5th \$400, 6th \$400

Weather: Clear, 79° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:50 Start: Good for all except 7 Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	2	Blame Yasself (Jaramillo, Emisael) &obs	120		2	4	11/2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	12 1/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	4.00	sent,dug in,determined
11Oct25 <sup>1</sup> KEE <sup>2</sup>	8	Ramajay (Zayas, Edgard) 🐟 🔥	120	b	6	1	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>8</sup>	2 <sup>8</sup>	21 1/2	0.40*	stalk 2w,held at bay
	1	The Pulse (Husbands, Micah)	120		1	6	6	6	3 <sup>10</sup>	3 <sup>35 3/4</sup>	5.90	lagged,3w,flew home
1Nov25 <sup>5</sup> GP <sup>6</sup>	7	Candy Addiction (Gonzalez, Edwin)	120	b	5	5	5 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	15.30	bmpd st,ins,by faders
	3	Win Runner (Marin, Samuel)	120	b	3	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>10</sup>	5 <sup>16</sup>	33.00	early foot,faded
	5	Ramses the Great (Vasquez, Miguel)	120		4	2	4 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	6	6	11.30	outrun.eased.walked

Fractional Times: 22.52 45.54 1:11.22 Final Time: 1:25.40

**Split Times:** (23:02) (25:68) (14:18)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Blame Yasself, Bay Colt, by Blame out of Yass Queen, by Mineshaft. Foaled Mar 08, 2023 in New York.

Breeder: Singing Bridge Stable Owner: Kyle Christian Bennett Trainer: Barboza, Jr., Victor

Scratched Horse(s): Jackpot Cree (Veterinarian), Richie W. Dream (Veterinarian)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$159,859

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Blame Yasself	10.00	3.20	2.40	\$1.00 Exacta	2-8	9.80	107,722
8	Ramajay		2.10	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-8-1	11.45	59,365
1	The Pulse			2.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	2-8-1-7	5.87	40,348
					\$1.00 Daily Double	7-2	57.90	20,818
					\$1.00 Pick 3	5-7-2 (3 correct)	105.60	20,510

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Past Performance Running Line Preview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
2	Blame Yasself	4	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	12 1/2	1 <sup>1</sup>			
8	Ramajay	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 <sup>1</sup>			
1	The Pulse	6	6 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>13</sup>	3 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup> 1/2			
7	Candy Addiction	5	5 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>10</sup>	4 <sup>20</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>38</sup> 1/4			
3	Win Runner	3	3 <sup>2</sup>	38 1/2	5 <sup>23</sup>	5 <sup>42 3/4</sup>			
5	Ramses the Great	2	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>11</sup>	6 <sup>33</sup>	6 <sup>58 3/4</sup>			

Trainers: 2 - Barboza, Jr., Victor; 8 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 1 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 7 - Sano, Antonio; 3 - De La Cerda, Armando; 5 - Ramsey, Nolan

Owners: 2 -Kyle Christian Bennett; 8 - BAG Racing Stables, LLC, TCC Stables, LLC, PaulFam 4 and A M A Stables; 1 - Mathis Stable, LLC and Corrado, Mark; 7 -Eduardo Soto; 3 -Saeed Nasser Alremeithi; 5 - Ramsey, Kenneth L., Bell, Lance G. and Browne, Bradley B.;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BLAME YASSELF sent to vie for the early lead, took command and set a decent pace along the backstretch, showed the way into the turn then met the bid of RAMAJAY at the quarter marker, kept that foe at bay into the stretch, determinedly dug in into the final furlong and held for the win in deep stretch. RAMAJAY broke alertly then ceded the early lead, stalked the decent pace outside of BLAME YASSELF heading into the turn, chased the pacesetter into upper stretch, was gaining on BLAME YASSELF in the final sixteenth but could not get by the determined winner late and held safely for second. THE PULSE was slow into stride leaving the start and lagged along the backstretch, trailed into the turn then picked off rivals nearing the quarter marker, chased from the three path to upper stretch, closed with a rush into the final sixteenth, could not reel in the top pair late and was well clear for the show. CANDY ADDICTION got bumped at the start and was off slowly, settled off of the decent early pace and saved ground into the turn, passed tiring rivals in the lane but did not threaten the leaders in the late stages. WIN RUNNER raced close up to the early pace, was outrun into the turn, faded to upper stretch and did not factor late. RAMSES THE GREAT made contact with a neighboring rival at the start but was away in good order, tracked the early pace from the outside, was outrun into the turn, was eased through the stretch and walked off.

★ Denotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.